UnitName

Address Delivery

Abingdon, City of

Adams County Hwy. Dept.
Alden Township Road Dist.
Alexander County Hwy. Dept.
Anna, City of

Arcola, City of

Arispie Township

Arlington Heights, Village of

Ashmore Township Road District

Aurora, City of

Barry, City of

Bartonwville, Village of

Bellevue, Village of

Berwyn, City of

Black Hawk College- East Campus

Bloomington Normal Airport Authority

Bloomington Township Highway
Boone Township

Bowling Township

Brown County Hwy. Dept.
Buffalo Grove, Village of
Bull Valley, Village of

Byron Community Unit School Dist. #226

Cairo, City Of
Caledonia Township
Campton Twp. Hwy. Dist.

Carbondale, City of

Carl Sandburg College

Carroll County Hwy. Dept.
Cary Park District

Cass County Hwy Dept.
Cedarville, Village of

Cerro Gordo, Village of
Champaign County Hwy Dept.
Champaign, City of

Charleston Township Road Dist.

Charleston, City of
Chatham, Village of

402 N. Front St

101 N. 54th Street
8515 Alden Rd.

26799 State Highway 3
105 Market St.

434 E. Springfield Road
205 E. Owens Street
222 N. Ridge Ave

22939 E. County Road 1050 N.

2112 Montgomery Road

1005 Bainbridge St
1607 W Garfield Ave.
325 S. Bellevue Ave.

1 Public Works Drive
26230 Black Hawk Road

2415 E. Empire

2501 Fox Creek Rd.
140 W. Ogden Street

16816 28th Street West

708 South Capital

1650 Leider Ln.

1904 Cherry Valley Road
410 7th St.

8th and Halliday Street
2430 Main St.

5N790 IL Route 47

212 West Willow Street

2400 Tom Wilson Blvd
10735 Mill Road

1200 Silver Lake Road
5432 COUNTY SHED RD
450 W Second St.

100 S. Lincoln St.

301 S. Art Bartell Road
702 Edgebrook Drive

927 West Hayes

815 Adkins Dr
9507 S Main St.



Chemung Township

Cherry Valley, Village of
Chillicothe, City of

Christian County Highway Dept.

Cincinnati Township

Clayton, Village of
Clinton, City of

Coal City, Village of
Coal Valley Township
Coal Valley, Village of

Crete-Monee School Dist. #201-U

Creve Coeur, Village of

Danville Township Road District
Danwville, City of

Davis Junction, Village Of

Decatur, City of

Deerfield, Village of

DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Afton Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Cortland Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Dekalb Shop
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Franklin Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Hinckley Village
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Kingston Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Kingston Village
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Kirkland City
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Kishwaukee College
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Mayfield Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Sandwich Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Shabbona Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Somonauk Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Somonauk Village
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- South Grove Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Sycamore Twp.
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Town of Cortland
DeKalb County Highway Dept.- Waterman Shop

DeKalb, City of

Des Plaines, City of

DeWitt County Hwy. Dept.
Diamond, Village of

Dixon Township

Dixon, City of

Dorr Township Highway Dept.

807 8th Street

7407 VanDiver Rd.

908 N. 2nd St. (Moffit Park)
1000 N. Cheney Street

204 East Main Street

612 Sth Augusta Rd

223 S. Sherman St.

830 N Broadway

1002 East 19th Ave.
1002 EAST 19TH AVENUE

1201 Douglas Ln

103 N. Thorncrest Ave.

601 E. 8th St.
1155 E. Voorhees St.

5003 lllinois Route 251

2600 North Jasper

465 Elm Street

10315 Keslinger Rd

14 S Prairie St

1826 Barber Greene Road
32520 Irene Rd

100 East Sandwich Rd
2020 Johnson Court
Lot C-207 W Railroad
101 Brennan Dr.
21193 Malta Rd
26925 Church Rd

15 North Green St
204 S Pontiac Street
2990 Council Road
500 South Gage Street
2491 Old State Road
545 Brickville Rd

54 Mary Aldis Lane
155 E Lincoln Hwy
1316 Market St.

1111 Joseph Schwab Road
9900 Revere Road
210 N. Will Rd

959 Stony Point Rd.
619 W Seventh St.
12333 Davis Road



Dunleith Township

Eagle Township
East Dubuque, City of
East Moline, City of

East Oakland Township Road Dist

East Peoria, City of

Eldorado, City of
Elgin, City of
Elgin, City of

Elk Grove, Village of

Ellington Township Road Dist.

Elmwood Park, Village of
Erin Township

Eureka, City of
Flagg Township
Flora, City of

Florence Township
Forreston, Village Of
Forsyth, Village of

Fox Township Road Dist.
Freeport, City of

Fulton County Hwy. Dept.
Fulton, City of

Galena, City of

Galesburg, City of

Geneva, City of

Genoa Kingston Cusd. #424
Genoa, City of

Germantown Hills, Village of
Gilmer Township Road Dist.
Goose Lake Township
Greenfield Township

Groveland Township Road District

Hamilton, City of

Hampshire, Village of

Hampton Township Road District

7753 North Badger Road

1240 N 1550th Rd
200 Boat Ramp Road
1200-13th Ave

515 W. Main Street

2232 E. Washington St.

KENNEDY STREET
1900 Holmes Road
2761 Bowes Rd.

450 East Devon Ave.

1927 DUCK HARBOR ROAD
7812 W Grand Ave.
2699 North Unity Road

209 W. Mill St
11649 E. Flagg Road
739 Vincennes Ave.

4076 West Becker School Road

203 S. Ash Ave.

Intersection of Smith Street and
Fitch Street

8495 Fox River Dr.

1001 N. Island Ave.

430 E. Oak St.

1404 16th Avenue

1801 Fields Street

200 S Henderson St.

1800 South St.

980 Park Ave.

100 Madison Street

216 Holland Road

1350 EAST 1600TH STREET
2990 East Pine Bluff Rd

35 Oak Street

240 Main St.

1750 Church St.

100 Klick St.

5030 8th Ave.



Hartland Township Road District
Harvey, City of

Havana, City of

Hebron Township Road Dist.
Henderson Township Road Dist.
Hennepin, Village of

Henry County Hwy. Dept.
Heyworth, Village of

Hillcrest, Village of

Hollis Township Road Dist.

Hoopeston, City of
Hopedale, Village of
Huntley, Village of

Hutton Township Road District

Illinois Central College
[llinois Central College

Illinois State University-Board of Trustees

Indiantown Township

Jackson County Highway Dept.
Jacksonville, City of

Jo Daviess County Hwy. Dept.

Kankakee County Hwy. Dept.

Kenilworth, Village of
Ladd, Village of

Lafayette Township Road Dist.

Lake Zurich C.U.S.D. #95
Lake Zurich, Village of

Lancaster Twp.

LaSalle Township Highway Dept.
Lawrenceville, City of

Leroy Township

Leroy, City of

Lexington, City of

Limestone Township Road District
Lincoln, City of

Livingston County Hwy. Dept.

15813 Nelson Road
110 W. 159-th St.

1143 South 10th street
10206 Seaman Road
103 South St.

407 N. 5th Street

100 North East Rd.
1301 W. Cleveland Ave
204 Hillcrest Ave

6430 W. Wheeler Rd.

1118 S. Dixie Hwy.
201 Railroad Street
12599 W. Main Street

2230 Co. Hwy. 5

5407 North University Street
One College Drive
624 Gregory Street

730 W. Brewster Street

1200 Enterprise Ave.
200 West Oak St.

#1 Commercial Drive

1185 S East Avenue

347 lvy Ct.
412 N Chicago Ave.

9421 Old State Road

66 Church Street
505 Tesler Road

587 IL Rte Hwy 75N

1145 First St.

1500 South 3rd st.

9743 Blaine Rd

410 N. Hemlock St.

106 North West St.
1501 West Garfield Ave.
313 Limit St

1705 S. Manlove St.



Macomb, City of

Macon County Highway Dept.
Mahomet, Village of
Manchester Township
Manhattan Twp. Road Dist.
Mansfield, Village of

Marion City Street Dept.

Marion Township

Marquette Heights, City of

Marshall County Highway Dept.

Mason City, City of
Mason County Highway Dept.

Massac County Highway Dept.

Mattoon Township Road Dist.

Mazon, Village of

McLean County Highway Dept.

McLean County Unit Dist. #5
Mechanicsburg Township

Medina Township Road Dist.

Menard County Hwy Dept.

Mendon Township Road Dist.
Mendon, Village of

Menominee Township

Menominee, Village of
Mercer County Hwy. Dept.
Metamora Township

Metamora, Village of

Minonk, City of
Minooka, Village of
Moline, City of

Monmouth, City of

Montgomery Township

Monticello, City of

Morgan County Hwy. Dept.

Morton Township Road District

233 Center St.

2627 N Woodford St.

218 S Lake Of The Woods Rd
20904 Grade School Rd
24645 S. Eastern Ave.

205 North West Street

1316 South VanBuren St.

400 W. Roosevelt Road

122 Logan Rd.

552 State Rte. 26
217 N Tonica St.
29890 E. CR 1150N
2736 North Ave.

2679 E. County Road 600N

208 North St
102 S Towanda-Barnes Rd

1999 Eagle Rd.
220 W Elizabeth St.

10620 N Galena Road

15620 Chautauqua Road

119 E. Mulberry St.
330 N State St.

7547 North Menominee Road

8389 North Badger Road
1630 State Highway 17
500 N. Niles St.

200 S. Wetmore St.

202 W. 10th St.
608 Twin Rail Drive
3635 4th Ave.

711 South 3rd Street

263 Grimm Rd.

730 W. Railroad St.

651 Brooklyn Avenue
27833 Cooper Rd.



Morton, Village of

Moultrie County Highway Dept.

Mount Morris, Village of
Mount Prospect, Village of

Mount Pulaski, City of
Mount Sterling, City of
Moweaqua, Village of
Mundelein, Village of

Naperville, City of

Normal, Town of
Norman Township
North Pekin, Village of
Northbrook District #28

Northern lllinois University

Ogle County Highway Dept.
Olio Township Road District
Oregon, City of

Paris, City of

Pawnee, Village of

Peoria County Highway Dept.
Peoria County Highway Dept.

Peoria Heights, Village of

Peoria Public Schools Dist# 150
Peoria, City of
Persifer Township

Philo, Village Of

Piatt County Highway Dept.

Pike County Highway Dept.
Pittsfield, City of

Pleasant Hill, Village of
Polo, City of

Pontiac, City of

Poplar Grove Township
Poplar Grove, Village of
Pulaski County Hwy. Dept.

Quincy, City of - Central Services Dept.

Rantoul, Village of

Rice Township

Richmond Township Road Dist.
Rio Township

450 Detroit Ave.
1721 CR 400E
414 N. McKendrie Avenue

1700 W. Central Road

600 S. Spring Street
201 Forrest ave
850 North Main
801 Allanson Road

180 Fort Hill Drive

1301 Warriner St.
1535 N Gonnam Rd
318 N. Main St.
1475 Maple Avenue

1340 Stadium Drive South

1989 S. IL. Route 2

309 N Liberty St.

402 South 1st Street

#1 South Shore Dr.

401 N. Park Rd.

6915 W. Plank Road
15017 N. Evans Mill Road

3838 N Boulevard

315 E War Memorial Dr.
3505 N Dries Lane
1735 US Highway 150 East

1081 County Road 900 N

832 East Old Rt. 47

39643 260th Ave.
835 N. Monroe

104 W. Quincy St.
115 S. Franklin Ave.
102 S. Pearl St.

302 East Park Street
201 E. Edson Road
300 Dakota Road

2020 Jennifer Lane

621 Cook St

3260 South Rocky Hill Road
7812 State Route 31

308 E Center Avenue



Riverton, Vilage of

Roanoke Township

Roanoke, Village of

Robinson, City of

Rochelle Twp High School #212
Rock Falls, City of

Rock Island County Highway Dept.
Rock Island County Highway Dept.
Rock Island, City of

Rock Run Township

Rockford, City of

Romeoville, Village of

Round Lake Beach, Village of

Rural Township

Sandwich, City of

Sangamon County Highway Dept.
Saratoga Township

Savoy, Village of

Scott County Hwy. Dept.

Seneca Twp.

Seven Hickory Township Road Dist.

Shelby County Hwy. Dept.
Skokie, Village of
Southernview, Village Of
Spring Township
Springfield, City of

St. Charles, City of

St. Charles, City of

413 N. 3RD.

202 E. Woodford St.
202 E. Woodford
208 E. Poplar St.
11649 Flagg Rd.

905 East 11th Street
851 W. 10th Ave.
1570 Hubbard Road
1309 Mill St.

300 E. Center St.
523 South Central Avenue
195 S Budler Rd.

911 N. Lotus Drive

7219 148th Avenue

307 E. Railroad Street
3003 Terminal Avenue
Route 47 and Nelson Rd
611 N. Dunlap Ave.

251 West Cross St.

16506 Gardenvalley Road

14377 Onyx Street

1590 State Highway 16
9050 Gross Point Road
3420 South 5th Street
3150 Shattuck Road
301 N. 17th Street
3805 Lincoln Highway
1405 S. 7th Avenue

State, DOC-IL River Correctional Center 1300 West Locust Street
State, DOC-Western lllinois Correctional Center 2500 Rt 99 South

State, IDOT - ALEDO (TS# 411A) 1610 SOUTHEAST 3RD STREET
State, IDOT - AMBOY (TS# 221) 1502 US 30, AMBOY 61310
State, IDOT - ANNA (TS# 931) 215 North Lime Kiln Road
State, IDOT - ASHKUM (TS# 323) 849 E. STATE ROUTE 116
State, IDOT - ATKINSON (TS# 251A) 15 Commercial Drive

State, IDOT - BARRY (TS# 611B)) 16 KENDAL AVE.



State, IDOT - BELGRADE (TS# 923B)

State, IDOT - BELVIDERE (TS# 235)

State, IDOT - BIGGSVILLE (TS# 411B)

State, IDOT - BISHOP FORD (TS# E33)

State, IDOT - BLOOMINGTON (TS# 516)

State, IDOT - BRIMFIELD (TS# 432B))

State, IDOT - BROWNS (TS# 741B )

State, IDOT - BUCKLEY (TS# 323B)

State, IDOT - CAIRO (TS# 931C)

State, IDOT - CARTHAGE (TS# 615)

State, IDOT - CHAMPAIGN (TS# 543)

State, IDOT - CLINTON (TS# 514)

State, IDOT - COMPTON (TS# 221A )

State, IDOT - CRESTON (TS# 231C)

State, IDOT - DAN RYAN (TS# E25)

State, IDOT - DANVILLE (TS# 542)

State, IDOT - DAVIS JUNCTION (TS# 231B))

State, IDOT - DECATUR (TS# 711)

2813 IL Route 145

9797 ILLINOIS ROUTE 76

ROUTE 1, BOX 100

16915 VAN DAM ROAD

2621 S. VETERANS PARKWAY,

14124 NORTH IL 78,

80 Road 11076 East

435 E. 800 N. ROAD

12864 PATIERDALE ROAD,

115 S. Lincoln Street

201 EISNER ROAD

6121 State Highway 54

2857 US 30,
5870 South Mulford Road

6543 SOUTH WENTWORTH
AVENUE

510 Avenue C

13933 E.IL. 72

4142 NORTH WESTLAWN AVENUE



State, IDOT - DIVERNON (TS# 628) 69 IL-104

State, IDOT - DIXON SPRINGS (TS# 923D) RURAL ROUTE 2

State, IDOT - DONGOLA (TS# 931D ) 7025 US 51 South

State, IDOT - DWIGHT (TS# 334B)) 625 W. WAUPANSIE STREET,
State, IDOT - EAST PEORIA (TS# 441A) 604 W. CAMP STREET,
State, IDOT - EDENS (TS# E13) 2 HAPP ROAD

State, IDOT - EISENHOWER (TS# E23) 5201 WEST FLOURNQY STREET
State, IDOT - EL PASO (TS# 442B) 990 W. MAIN STREET

State, IDOT - ELEROY (TS# 243) 1856 BOLTON ROAD,

State, IDOT - ELIZABETHTOWN (TS# 922E) IL ROUTE 146 WEST

State, IDOT - ENFIELD (TS# 942) 611 First Street

State, IDOT - FAIRFIELD (TS# 741) 117 Highland Avenue

State, IDOT - FARMER CITY (TS# 514A) 2000 E. SUMMER STREET,
State, IDOT - FARMINGTON (TS# 422A) 35789 COUNTY ROAD 18,
State, IDOT - FITHIAN (TS# 541) 1518 E. 1800 N. Road

State, IDOT - FLORA (TS# 723) 7762 OLD HWY 50

State, IDOT - FORREST (TS# 334A) 1021 N. CENTER STREET,
State, IDOT - FOX LAKE (TS# 115B ) 216 WASHINGTON AVENUE,

State, IDOT - GALENA (TS# 242A) 5988 HIGH RIDGE ROAD,



State, IDOT - GALVA (TS# 212A)

State, IDOT - GARDNER (TS# 351A))

State, IDOT - GENESEO (TS# 251)

State, IDOT - GIBSON CITY (TS# 336)

State, IDOT - GRAYSLAKE (TS# 115)

State, IDOT - GREENUP (TS#725)

State, IDOT - GURNEE (TS# 116)

State, IDOT - HARRISBURG (TS# 922)

State, IDOT - HAVANA (TS# 621H )

State, IDOT - HOPEDALE (TS# 441B )

State, IDOT - I-55 (TS# 137)

State, IDOT - I-57 (TS# E34)

State, IDOT - JACKSONVILLE (TS# 614)

State, IDOT - JOLIET (TS# 135)

State, IDOT - KANKAKEE (TS# 321)

State, IDOT - KENNEDY (TS# E24)

State, IDOT - KENNEDY LANDSCAPE (TS# 170)

State, IDOT - LADD (TS# 347)

818 S.E. 1ST STREET,

7500 S. US HWY 66,

828 NORTH COLLEGE AVENUE,

915 S. ILLINOIS DRIVE,

219 NORTH BARON BLVD,

403 WEST ROUTE 40

3516 WEST WASHINGTON STREET,

1700 SOUTH FEAZEL STREET

15816 S. WATER STREET,

6923 PRAIRIE ROAD,

151 E. South Frontage Road

16010 SOUTH CRAWFORD AVENUE

501 E. Walnut Street

17430 N. BROADWAY,

1455 E. BROOKMONT,

5027 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

1260 WEST AUGUSTA BLVD

33251 1525 N. Road



State, IDOT - LAKE COUNTY (TS# 116L )

State, IDOT - LASALLE (TS# 344)

State, IDOT - LAWRENCEVILLE (TS# 722)

State, IDOT - LEROY (TS# 517D )

State, IDOT - LEVERETT (TS# 544)

State, IDOT - LEWISTOWN (TS# 422)

State, IDOT - LINCOLN (TS# 622)

State, IDOT - LITCHFIELD (TS# 627)

State, IDOT - Loud Thunder (TS# 211C)

State, IDOT - LYNN CENTER (TS# 212)

State, IDOT - MACOMB ((TS #412)

State, IDOT - MANSFIELD (TS# 513A)

State, IDOT - MARION (TS# 921)

State, IDOT - MARSHALL (TS# 724)

State, IDOT - MASON CITY (TS# 621)

State, IDOT - MATTOON (TS# 721)

State, IDOT - MCHENRY TWSHP (TS# 117D )

State, IDOT - MILAN (TS# 211)

600 W. WINCHESTER,

2991 St. Vincent Ave.

12969 Heath Road

503 SOUTH EAST STREET,

160 EAST LEVERETT ROAD,

934 S. ILLINOIS STREET,

1415 Short 11th Street

13456 OLD ROUTE 66

IL92 & IL 192 Buffalo Prairie
Township

4687 ROUTE 81,

2850 E. JACKSON STREET

103 Old US Highway 150

705 ROBINSON DRIVE

109 EDGEWOOD DRIVE

9630 STATE ROUTE 29,

8640 Old State Road

3703 North Richmond Road

4128 69TH AVENUE,



State, IDOT - MONMOUTH (TS#411)

State, IDOT - MONTICELLO (TS# 513)

State, IDOT - MORRIS (TS# 351)

State, IDOT - MORRISON (TS# 244A )

State, IDOT - MORTON (TS# 441)

State, IDOT - MT CARROLL (TS# 241)

State, IDOT - MT STERLING (TS# 613M )

State, IDOT - MURPHYSBORO (TS# 913)

State, IDOT - Naperville (TS# 127)

State, IDOT - OREGON (TS# 231)

State, IDOT - OTTAWA (TS# 343)

State, IDOT - PARIS (TS# 522)

State, IDOT - PEORIA WEST (TS# 432)

State, IDOT - PITTSFIELD (TS# 611)

State, IDOT - PONTIAC (TS# 334)
State, IDOT - PONTIAC SUPERDOME (TS# 334S)

State, IDOT - PRINCETON (TS# 345)

State, IDOT - QUINCY (TS# 612)

710 180TH AVENUE

676 E. Old Route 47

1821 DIVISION STREET,

13590 GARDEN PLAIN ROAD,

1971 N. MORTON AVENUE,

10646 Mill Road

100 Moreland Street

15305 HIGHWAY 127,

28 W 731 OGDEN AVENUE

511 Hill Street

700 E. NORRIS DRIVE,

13473 IL. Highway 133

6500 W. HIGHWAY US 150,

335 N. GROVE,

12970 E. 1700 N. ROAD,

12970 E. 1700 N. ROAD,

17999 1500 N. AVENUE,

800 Koch's Lane



State, IDOT - RIGGSTON (TS# 611W)

State, IDOT - RIVERTON (TS# 624)

State, IDOT - ROBINSON (TS# 722R)

State, IDOT - ROCK FALLS (TS# 244)

State, IDOT - ROCKFORD (TS# 232)

State, IDOT - RODENBURG (TS# E14)

State, IDOT - ROSCOE (TS# 234)

State, IDOT - SHAWNEETOWN (TS# 922S )

State, IDOT - SHELBYVILLE (TS# 715)

State, IDOT - SILVIS (TS# 211A)

State, IDOT - SPARLAND (TS# 431A)

State, IDOT - SPRINGFIELD WEST (TS# 623)

State, IDOT - ST. CHARLES (TS# 129)

State, IDOT - STEVENSON (TS# E26)

State, IDOT - STOCKTON (TS# 242)

State, IDOT - SULLIVAN (TS# 710)

State, IDOT - TAYLORVILLE (TS# 625)

State, IDOT - TOWANDA (TS# 517)

1138 OLD ROUTE 36

5204 Old Route 36

13125 EAST 1050TH AVENUE

1004 EAST ROUTE 30,

4109 11TH STREET,

1480 RODENBURG ROAD

9988 NORTH 2ND STREET,

10455 IL Route 1

1588 STATE HWY 16

1500 214TH STREET NORTH,

CAMP GROVE ROAD,

650 N. Lincoln Avenue

38 West 027 Route 38

8630 JOLIET ROAD

600 NORTH SIMMONS STREET,

1155 STATE HWY 32

908 N. CHENEY,

203 OLD ROUTE 66,



State, IDOT - TUSCOLA (TS# 524)

State, IDOT - VANDALIA (TS# 712)

State, IDOT - VIENNA (TS# 923)

State, IDOT - VIRGINIA (TS# 614V)

State, IDOT - WATERMAN (TS# 346B )

State, IDOT - WATSEKA (TS# 322)

State, IDOT - WOODSTOCK (TS# 117)

State, IDOT - WYOMING (TS# 431)

State, Tollway-M-03

State, Tollway-M-04

State, Tollway-M-05 (Hoffman Estates)

State, Tollway-M-06

State, Tollway-M-07

State, Tollway-M-11

State, Tollway-M-12

State, Tollway-Rt.251

Stephenson County Hwy. Dept.
Sterling Community Unit School Dist. #5
Stillman Valley, Village of

Stockton, Village of

Sullivan, City of

Sycamore, City of
Taylorville, City of
Tazewell County Highway Dept.

1200 EAST US HWY 36

910 IMCO Drive

1395 U.S. 45 NORTH

20578 STATE ROUTE 125

9741 EAST LINCOLN HWY,

111 Yount Avenue

11916 Catalpa Lane

720 SOUTH 7TH STREET

[-294 N. of Touhy Ave, Milepost
41.7 Northbound

[-94 @ Route 132 Milepost 69.8
Northbound

575 W, Central Rd.,I-90 @ Roselle
Rd., Milepost 66 Westbound

[-90 @ Route 20, Milepost 36.8
Westbound

I-90 @ Business Route 20,
Milepost 63.4 Westbound

I-88 @ Annie Glidden Road,
Milepost 91.4 Westbound

I-88 @ Route 26, Milepost 54.3
Westbound

I-88 @ Route 251, Milepost 76.1
Westbound

295 W. Lamm Road

1605 Ave. L

501 E. Hales Corner Rd.

106 Cherry Street

750 S. Patterson Road

475 N. Cross St.
1617 West Spresser Street
21308 IL Route 9



Toluca, City of

Tremont Road District
Tremont, Village of
Troy Township Highway Dept.

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Urbana, City of

Ursa Township Road Dist.

Vandalia, City of

Vermilion County Highway Dept.
Warsaw, City of

Washington County Hwy. Dept.
Washington Township Road District
Washington, City of

Wataga, Village of

Waukegan, City of

West Peoria, City of

Williamson County Hwy. Dept.
Winnebago Township Hwy. Dept.
Winnebago, Village of

Winthrop Harbor, Village Of

Woodford County Hwy. Dept.

Worth Township Road Dist.

Zion Benton Township High S. D. 126
Zuma Township

111 N. Main St. or Intersection of
Railroad & Lincoln

409 East Madison

312 E. Washington

25358 W. Seil Road

1501 S. Oak Street, Physical Plant
Services Bldg.

301 South Art Bartell Road

423 W. Maple Ave.

910 W. Randolph St.

2732 Batestown Road

218 Main St.

17990 Richview Road

553 Spring Creek Rd.

107 Legion Road

135 N. Depot Rd.

1700 N. McAree Road

1322 N. HILLSIDE AVE

1817 North Court St.
600 W. Soper St.
600 W. Soper St.

940 W. Broadway Avenue

301 S. Main St.

524 Town Hall Road
2017 Horizon Court
3839 230th St. N.



City |State| Zip | Address Billing | County
Abingdon IL 61410 114 E. Meek St, Abingdon, IL 61410 Knox
Quincy IL 62305 P.0. BOX 3797, QUINCY, IL 62305-3797 Adams
Harvard IL 60033 8515 Alden Rd. Harvard Il McHenry
Olive Branch IL 62969 26799 State Highway 3, Olive Branch, IL 62969 Alexander
Anna IL 62906 103 Market St., Anna, IL 62906 Union
Arcola IL 61910 114 N. Locust St., PO Box 215 Douglas
Tiskilwa IL 61368 P.O. Box 438, Tiskilwa, IL 61368 Bureau
Arlington Heights IL 60005 222 N. Ridge Ave, Arlington Heights, 60005 Cook
Ashmore L 61912 Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street, Coles

Room 16 - Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920
Aurora n 60505 City of Aurora, Attn: Purchasing Division, 44 E. Kane
Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60507
Barry IL 62312 1005 Bainbridge Street Barry, IL 62312 Pike
Bartonville IL 61607 1607 W Garfield Ave., Bartonville, IL 61607 Peoria
Peoria IL 61604 414 S Main St., Peoria, IL. 61604 Peoria
Berwyn IL 60402 6700 W 26th St., Berwyn, IL 60402 Cook
Galva Il 61434 26230 Black Hawk Road, Galva, IL 61434 Henry
Bloomington IL 61704 3201 Cira Dr. Suite 200, Bloomington, IL. 61704 McLean
Bloomington IL 61705 2501 Fox Creek Rd., Bloomington IL 61705 McLean
Capron IL 61013 140 W. Ogden Street, Capron, IL 61012 Boone
Milan L 61264 Rock Island County Highv'vay Department 851 W. Rock Island
10th ave P.O. Box 797 Milan, IL 61264
Mt. Sterling IL 62353 708 S Capitol, Mount Sterling, IL 62353 Brown
Buffalo Grove IL 60089 1650 Leider Ln, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 Cook
Bull Valley IL 60098 1904 Cherry Valley Rd, Bull Valley, IL 60098 McHenry
Byron IL 61010 696 N Colfax St., Byron, IL 61010 Ogle
Cairo IL 62914 1501 Washington Ave. Cairo, IL. 62914 Alexander
Caledonia IL 61011 2430 Main St., Caledonia, IL 61011 Boone
Maple Park IL 60151 5N790 IL Route 47, Maple Park, IL 60151 Kane
Carbondale IL 62901 200 South lllinois Avenue, Carbondale, IL 62901 Jackson
Galesburg IL 61401 2400 Tom Wilson Blvd., Galesburg IL 61401 Knox
Mt. Carroll IL 61053 10735 Mill Rd, Mt. Carroll, IL 61053 Carroll
Cary IL 60013 255 Briargate Road, Cary, IL. 60013 McHenry
Virginia IL 62691 P.O. Box 22, Virginia, IL 62691 Cass
Cedarville IL 61013 P.O. Box 421, Cedarville, IL 61013 Stephenson
Cerro Gordo IL 61818 PO Box 497 Cerro Gordo lllinois 61818 Piatt
Urbana IL 61802 1605 East Main Street Champaign
Champaign IL 61820 702 Edgebrook Drive, Champaign, IL 61820 Champaign
Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street,
Charleston It 61920 Room 16-Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920 Coles
Charleston IL 61920 520 Jackson Ave, Charleston, IL 61920 Coles
Chatham IL 62629 116 E Mulberry St Chatham IL 62629 Sangamon



Harvard
Cherry Valley
Chillicothe
Taylorville

South Pekin

Clayton
Clinton
Coal City
Coal Valley
Coal Valley

Crete

Creve Coeur

Danville
Danville

Davis Junction

Decatur

Deerfield
DeKalb
Cortland
DeKalb
Kirkland
Hinckley
Kingston
Kingston
Kirkland
Malta
Sycamore
Sandwich
Shabbona
Somonauk
Somonauk
Kirkland
Sycamore
Cortland
Waterman
DeKalb
Des Plaines
Clinton
Diamond
Dixon
Dixon
Woodstock

60033
61016
61523
62568

61564

62324
61727
60416
61240
61240

60417

61610

61832
61832

61020

62526

60015
60115
60112
60115
60146
60520
60145
60145
60146
60150
60178
60548
60550
60552
60552
60146
60178
60112
60556
60115
60016
61727
60416
61021
61021
60098

P.O. Box 22 Harvard, lllinois 60033

806 E. State St. Cherry Valley, IL. 61016
908 second street chillicothe, 11 61523
1000 N. Cheney St., Taylorville, IL 62568

204 East Main Street, P.O. Box 507 South Pekin, il

61564

114 E MAIN ST., CLAYTON, IL 62324
118 W Washington St, Clinton, IL 61727
515 S. Broadway, Coal City, IL 60416
P.O. Box 337 Coal Valley, IL 61240

PO Box 105 Coal Valley, IL 61240

Crete-Monee B&G Dept 295 W Burville Rd., , Crete,

IL 60417

103 North Thorncrest Ave., Creve Coeur, IL 61610

18 Southgate Dr., Tilton, Il. 61833
1155 E. Voorhees St., Danville, IL 61832

106 N. EIm, PO Box 207, Davis Junction, IL 61020

City of Decatur #1 Gary K. Anderson Plaza,
Decatur, IL 62523

465 Elm Street Deerfield lllinois 60015
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Rd, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb. IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL 60115
1826 Barber Greene Road, DeKalb, IL, 60115
1316 Market St., DeKalb, IL 60115

1420 Miner St., Des Plaines, IL 60559

9900 Revere Road, Clinton, IL 61727

1750 E. Division St., Diamond, IL 60450
315 Highland Ave., Dixon, IL 61021

121 W Second St., Dixon 61021

12333 Davis Road, Woodstock IL. 60098

McHenry
Winnebago
Peoria
Christian

Tazewell

Adams
DeWitt
Grundy
Rock Island
Rock Island

Will

Tazewell

Vermillion
Vermillion

Ogle

Macon

Lake
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
Cook
DeWitt
Will
Lee
Lee
McHenry



East Dubuque

Streator
East Dubuque
East Moline

Oakland

East Peoria

Eldorado
Elgin
Elgin

Elk Grove

Quincy
Elmwood Park
Lena

Eureka
Rochelle
Flora

Freeport
Forreston
Forsyth

Millbrook
Freeport
Canton
Fulton

Galena

Galesburg
Geneva

Genoa

Genoa
Germantown Hills
Quincy

Morris

South Wilmington
Groveland
Hamilton

Hampshire

East Moline

61025

61364
61025
61244

61943

61611

62930
60120
60120

60007

62305

60707

61048

61530
61068
62839

61032

61030

62535

60536
61032
61520
61252

61036

61401
60134
60135
60135
61548
62305
60450
60474
61535
62341

60140

61244

7753 N.Badger Rd., PO Box 124, East Dubuque, IL
61025

1240 N 1550th Rd Streator lllinois 61364

261 Sinsinawa Avenue

1200-13th Ave., East Moline IL. 61244

Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street,
Room 16-Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920

2232 East Washington Street, East Peoria, 11 61611

901 FOURTH ST., ELDORADO, IL 62930
1900 Holmes Rd, Elgin, IL 60123
1900 Holmes Rd, Elgin, IL 60123

450 E Devon Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

6130 HORSESHOE VALLEY ROAD, QUINCY, IL 62305

7330 Fullerton Ave., ElImwood Park, IL. 60707
Darius Simler, 585 S. Heitter Rd., Pearl City, IL
61062

111 W. Court St., Eureka, IL 61530

11649 E. Flagg Rd., Rochelle, IL 61068

131 East 2nd St., Flora, IL 62839

4076 West Becker School Road, Breeport, IL
61032

PO Box 206, Forreston, Ill. 61030

301 South US Route 51, Forsyth, IL 62535

Box 122 Millbrook, IL 60536-0122
1001 N. Island Ave., Freeport, IL 61032
430 East Oak Street, Canton, IL 61520
415 11th Ave., Fulton, IL61252

101 Green Street, PO Box 310, Galena IL 61036

PO BOX 1387 Galesburg, IL 61402-1387
1800 South Street, Geneva, IL. 60543

980 Park Ave. Genoa IL. 60135

333 E. First St., Genoa, Illinois 60135

216 Holland Rd. Germantown Hills, 61548
1350 EAST 1600TH STREET, QUINCY, IL 62305
2990 Pine Bluff Rd., Morris, IL 60450

PO Box 123, South Wilmington, IL 60474

P.O. Box 217, Groveland, IL 61535

1010 Broadway St., Hamilton, IL 62341

234 S. State St., P.O. Box 457 Hampshire, IL. 60140

209 19 St East Moline, IL 61244

Jo Daviess

Lasalle
Jo Daviess
Rock Island

Coles

Tazewell

Saline
Kane
Kane

Cook

Adams
Cook
Stephenson

Woodford
Ogle
Clay

Stephenson
Ogle
Macon

Kendall
Stephenson
Fulton
Whiteside

Jo Daviess

Knox
Kane
DeKalb
DeKalb
Woodford
Adams
Grundy
Grundy
Tazewell
Hancock

Kane

Rock Island



Woodstock
Harvey
Havana
Hebron
Henderson
Hennepin
Cambridge
Heyworth
Hillcrest

Mapleton

Hoopeston
Hopedale
Huntley

Hutton

Peoria
East Peoria
Normal

Tiskilwa

Murphysboro
Jacksonville

Hanover

Kankakee

Kenilworth
Ladd

Mattoon

Lake Zurich
Lake Zurich

Freeport

LaSalle
Lawrenceville
Capron

Leroy
Lexington
Bartonville
Lincoln
Pontiac

60098
60426
62644
60034
61439
61327
61238
61745
61068

61547

60942
61747
60142

61920

61635
61635
61790

61368

62966

62650

61041

60901

60043
61329

61938

60047
60047

61032

61301
62439
61012
61752
61753
61607
62656
61764

15813 Nelson Rd., Woodstock, IL 60098
110 west 159th St. Harvey, lllinois 60426
227 West Main Street, Havana, 62644
10206 Seaman Road, Hebron, IL 60034
1956 Knox Hwy 1, Galesburg, IL 61401

PO Box 194, Hennepin, IL 61327

100 N. East Road, Cambridge IL 61238

108 S. Buchanan Street, Heyworth, IL 61745
204 HILLCREST AVE, ROCHELLE, IL 61068

6430 W. Wheeler Rd. Mapleton, Illinois 61547

301 W Main St., Hoopeston, IL 60942
PO Box 387, Hopedale, IL61747
10987 Main Street, Huntley, IL 60142

Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street,
Room 16-Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920

5407 N University, Peoria, IL 61635

One College Drive, East Peoria, IL 61635

ISU 624 Gregory St. Normal, IL 61790

730W. Brewster St.,P.0. Box 362, Tiskilwa, IL
61368

1200 Enterprise Avenue, Murphysboro, IL 62966
200 West Oak St.
#1 Commercial Drive, Suite #3, Hanover IL 61041

750 S. East Avenue, PO Box 825, Kankakee, IL
60901

419 Richmond Rd. Kenilworth IL, 60043

PO Box 305 Ladd IL 61329-0305

Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street,
Room 16-Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920

832 S. Rand Road, Lake Zurich, IL 60047
70 E. Main Street, Lake Zurich, IL 60047

587 lllinois Route 75 N Freeport, IL 61032-9520

931 First Street, LaSalle, IL 61301

700 East State Street, Lawrenceville, IL 62439
9743 Blaine Rd., Capron, IL 61012

207 S. East St. Leroy I, 61752

329 West Main St. Lexington, IL 61753
1501 West Garfield Ave., Bartonville, IL 61607
P.0.Box 509, Lincoln, IL 62656

1705 S. Manlove Street, Pontiac, IL 61726

McHenry
Cook
Mason
McHenry
Knox
Putnam
Henry
McLean
Ogle

Peoria

Vermillion
Tazewell
McHenry

Coles

Peoria
Tazewell
McLean

Bureau

Jackson
Morgan

Jo Daviess

Kankakee

Cook
Bureau

Coles

Lake
Lake

Stephenson

LaSalle
Lawrence
Boone
MclLean
McLean
Peoria
Logan
Livingston



Macomb

Decatur
Mahomet
Caledonia
Manhattan
Mansfield
Marion

Stillman Valley

Marquette Hts.

Lacon

Mason City
Mason City
Metropolis

Mattoon

Mazon
Bloomington

Normal
Buffalo

Mossville

Petersburg

Mendon
Mendon

East Dubuque

East Dubuque
Aledo
Metamora

Metamora

Minonk
Minooka
Moline

Monmouth

Congerville

Monticello

Jacksonville
Morton

61455

62526
61853
61008
60442
61854
62959

61084

61554
61540
62664
62664
62960

61938

60444
61705

61761
62515

61552

62675

62351
62351

61025

61025
61231
61548

61548

61760
60447
61265

61462

61729

61856

62651
61550

232 East Jackson, Po Box 377, Macomb, IL 61455

2405 N Woodford St., Decatur, IL 62526

P.O. Box 259, Mahomet, IL 61853

20904 Grade School Rd., Caledonia, IL 61008
24645 South Eastern, Manhattan, IL 60442
P.O. Box 10 Mansfield, IL 61854

1316 S. VanBuren, Marion, IL 62959

400 West Roosevelt Rd., Stillman Valley, IL 61084

715 Lincoln Rd. Marquette Heights, IL 61554
552 State Route 26, Lacon, IL 61540

145 S. Main St. Mason City, IL. 62664

1164 E Laurel Ave, Havana, IL 62644

2736 North Avenue, Metropolis, IL 62960

Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street,
Room 16-Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920

245 North IL Route 47, Morris, IL 60450

102 S. Towanda-Barnes Road, Bloomington, IL
61705

1999 Eagle Rd. Normal, lllinois 61761

P. 0. BOX 148, Buffalo, IL 62515

10620 N Galena Road, P. O. Box 170, Mossville, IL
61552

15620 Chautauqua Road, Petersburg IL 62675-
6330

119 E. Mulberry St., Mendon IL 62351

PO Box 25, 330 N State St., Mendon, IL 62351
7547 North Menominee Road, East Dubuque, IL
61025

P O Box 135 East Dubuque, IL 61025

P.0O. Box 167 Aledo, IL 61231

500 N. Niles St., Metamora, IL 61548

100 N. Davenport St., P.O. Box 1070, Metamora, IL
61548

670 N. Chestnut St. Minonk, IL 61760

121 E Mckvilly Rd, Minooka, 60447

3635 4th Avenue, Moline, IL 61265

City Hall 100 East Broadway Monmouth IL 61462

Montgomery Township c/o Shari Stuber 1510
Timberline Road Congerville, IL 61729

210 N. Hamilton St., Monticello, lllinois 61856

P.O. Box 458, Jacksonville, 62651
300 W. Jefferson St., Morton, IL 61550

McDonough

Macon
Champaign
Boone
Will

Piatt
Williamson

Ogle

Tazewell
Marshall
Mason
Mason
Massac

Coles

Grundy
McLean

McLean
Sangamon

Peoria

Menard

Adams
Adams

Jo Daviess

Jo Daviess
Mercer
Woodford

Woodford

Woodford
Grundy
Rock Island

Warren

Woodford

Piatt

Morgan
Tazewell



Morton
Bethany
Mt. Morris

Mt. Prospect

Mt. Pulaski
Mt. Sterling
Moweaqua
Mundelein

Naperville

Normal
Morris
North Pekin
Northbrook

DeKalb

Oregon
Eureka
Oregon
Paris
Pawnee
Peoria
Princeville

Peoria Hts.

Peoria
Peoria
Dahinda

Philo

Monticello

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Pleasant Hill
Polo

Pontiac
Poplar Grove
Poplar Grove
Villa Ridge

Quincy

Rantoul
Galena
Richmond
Rio

61550
61914
61054

60056

62548
62353
62550
60060

60540

61761
60450
61554
60062

60115

61061
61530
61061
61944
62558
61604
61559

61616

61604
61602
61428

61864

61856

62363
62363
62366
61064
61764
61065
61065
62970

62301

61866
61036
60071
61472

120 N. Main St., Morton, IL, 61550

10 S. Main Street, Sullivan, IL 61951

105 W. Lincoln St., Mt. Morris, IL 61054

50 South Emerson Street, Mount Prospect, IL
60056

113 S. Lafayette, Mt. Pulaski, IL 62548

145 W Main Mt.Sterling IL 62353

122 N. Main, Moweaqua, IL 62550

801 Allanson Road, Mundelein, IL 60060

180 Fort Hill Drive - PO Box 3020, Naperville, IL
60540

1301 Warriner St., Normal, IL 61761

1535 N Gonnam Rd, Morris, IL 60450

206 Lincoln Blvd., North Pekin, IL 61554
1475 Maple Ave., Northbrook 60062
Payable Services, Lowden Hall 208, Dekalb IL
60115; accounts payablesrvs@niu.edu

1989 South IL Route 2, Oregon, IL 61061

309 N Liberty St., Eureka IL 61530

115 N. 3rd Street Oregon IL 61061

206 S Central, Paris, IL 61944

617 - 7th St., P.O. Box 560, Pawnee, IL 62558
6915 W. Plank Road, Peoria, IL 61604

6915 W. Plank Road, Peoria, IL 61604

4901 N Prospect Road Peoria Heights, IL 61616

1801 N. North Street, Peoria, IL 61603
3505 N Dries Lane, Peoria, IL 61604
1706 Knox Hwy., Gilson, IL 61428

127 W. Washington, P.O. Box 72, Philo, IL 61864

1115 North State Street Suite 150 Monticello IL
61856

P. O. Box 514, Pittsfield, IL 62363

215 N. Monroe, Pittsfield, IL 62363

PO Box 187 Pleasant Hill, IL 62366

115 S. Franklin Ave. Polo, IL 61064

115 W. Howard St., Pontiac, IL 61764

302 E. Park St., Poplar Grove, IL 61065

200 N Hill St., Poplar Grove, IL 61065

PO Box 97 Villa Ridge, IL 62996

City Comptroller, 730 Maine St., Quincy, IL 62301

333 S. Tanner St., Rantoul IL 61866

3260 South Rocky Hill Road

7812 State Route 31, Richmond IL, 60071
2462 Knox Rd 50E Rio, IL 61472

Tazewell
Moultrie
Ogle

Cook

Logan
Brown
Shelby
Lake

DuPage

McLean
Grundy
Tazewell
Cook

DeKalb

Ogle
Woodford
Ogle
Edgar
Sangamon
Peoria
Peoria

Peoria

Peoria
Peoria
Knox

Champaign

Piatt

Pike

Pike

Pike

Ogle
Livingston
Boone
Boone
Pulaski

Adams

Champaign
Jo Daviess
McHenry
Knox



Riverton
Roanoke
Roanoke
Robinson
Rochelle
Rock Falls
Milan
Milan

Rock Island
Rock City
Rockford
Romeoville

Round Lake Beach

Orion
Sandwich
Springfield
Morris
Savoy
Winchester
Woodstock

Fairgrange
Shelbyville
Skokie
Springfield
Garden Prairie
Springfield

St. Charles

St. Charles

Canton
Mt. Sterling

Aledo

AMBOY

Anna

Ashkum

Atkinson

BARRY

62561
61561
61561
62454
61068
61071
61264
61264
61201
61070
61104
60446

60073

61273
60548
62707
60450
61874
62694
60098

61920
62565
60077
62703
61038
62702
60174
60174
61520
62353

61231

61310

62906

60911

61235

62313

1200 E. Riverton Rd., Riverton, lllinois 62561 Sangamon
202 E Woodford St. Roanoke, IL 61561 Woodford
102 N. 6th St., Roanoke, IL 61561 Woodford
P.O. Box 188, Robinson, IL 62454 Crawford

1401 Flagg RD., Rochelle, IL 61068 Ogle

603 West 10th Street, Rock Falls, IL 61071 Whiteside
P.O. Box 797, Milan, IL. 61264 Rock Island
P.O. Box 797, Milan, IL. 61264 Rock Island
1309 Mill Street, Rock Island, IL 61201 Rock Island
114 Douglas St., Bock City, IL 6107-9502 Stephenson
425 East State Street, Rockford, IL 61104 Winnebago
615 Anderson Drive, Romeoville 60446 Will

911 N. Lotus Drive, Round Lake Beach IL 60073 Lake

14729 Knoxville Rd., Milan, IL 61264 Rock Island
144 E. Railroad Street, Sandwich, IL 60548 DeKalb
3003 Terminal Avenue, Springfield, IL 62707 Sangamon
835 E Sherrill Road, Minooka, IL 60447 Grundy
611 North Dunlap Avenue, Savoy, IL 61874 Champaign

P.0.Box 49, Winchester, IL 62694 Scott

16506 Gardenvalley Rd., Woodstock, IL 60098 McHenry
Coles County Highway Dept. 651 Jackson Street, Coles
Room 16-Courthouse Charleston, lllinois 61920

1590 State Hwy 16, Shelbyville, IL 62565 Shelby

9050 Gross Point Rd, Skokie, IL 60077 Cook

3410 South 5th Street, Springfield, IL 62703 Sangamon

3150 Shattuck Rd., Garden Prairie, IL 61038 Boone

300 S 7th St, Room 203, Springfield, IL 62701 Sangamon

2 E. Main Street, St. Charles, IL 60174 Kane

2 E. Main Street, St. Charles, IL 60174 Kane

1300 West Locust Street Canton, IL 61520 Fulton

2500 RT 99 South Mt. Sterling, IL 62353 Brown

[llinois Department of Transportation Region

Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, Illinois  Mercer

61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2 Lee

819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO Union

Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901

Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris .
Iroquois

Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

Illinois Department of Transportation District 2 Henry

819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6 Pike

126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704



Metropolis

Belvidere

Biggsville

South Holland

BLOOMINGTON

BRIMFIELD

Browns

Buckley

CAIRO

Carthage

CHAMPAIGN

Clinton

COMPTON

Creston

Chicago

Danville

Davis Junction

Decatur

IL

IL

62960

61008

61418

60473

61701

61517

62818

61918

62914

62321

61822

61727

61318

60113

60621

61832

61020

62526

[llinois Department of Transportation District9 PO

Massac
Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901
[llinois Department of Transportation District 2 Boone
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021
[llinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois Henderson

61602

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:

Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy MclLean
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

Illinois Department of Transportation Region

Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois Peoria

61602

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West

P . P ! Wabash

Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris .
Iroquois

Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation District9 PO
Alexander

Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
Hancock

126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 ILHwy Champaign
133, PO Box 610 Paris, Illinois 61944

lllinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy DeWitt
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 ILHwy Vermillion
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

Lee

Ogle

Ogle

Macon



Divernon

Golconda

Dongola

DWIGHT

EAST PEORIA

Northfield

Chicago

El Passo

FREEPORT

Elizabethtown

Enfield

Fairfield

FARMER CITY

FARMINGTON

Fifthian

Flora

FORREST

FOX LAKE

GALENA

62530

62938

62926

60420

61511

60093

60644

61738

61032

62931

62835

62837

61842

61531

61844

62839

61741

60041

61036

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6

S
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704 angamon
Illinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO Pope
Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901 P
[llinois Department of Transportation District9 PO .
Union
Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901
[llinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris . |
Livingston
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350
[llinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, Illinois  Tazewell

61602

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:

Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:

Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

Illinois Department of Transportation Region

Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois Woodford

61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2

) Stephenson

819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

Illinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO .
Hardin

Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901

[llinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO .
Hamilton

Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wayne

Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy DeWitt

133, PO Box 610 Paris, Illinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation Region

Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois

61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy Vermillion

133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West

Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris . |
Livingston

Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:

Financial Services 201 West Center Court Lake

Schaumburg, IL60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2

819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

Fulton

Clay

Jo Daviess



[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
GALVA IL 61434 . Henry
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021
[llinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
GARNDER IL 60424 Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350 Grundy
GENESEO IL 61254 [llinois Departmen.t of Transportation District 2 Henry
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021
[llinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
GIBSON CITY IL 60936 Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350 Ford
[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
GRAYSLAKE IL 60030 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Lake
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096
[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401
[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
GURNEE IL 60031 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Lake
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096
[llinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO

Harrisbur IL 62946 Saline
Isburg Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901 '

Greenup IL 62428 Cumberland

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
HAVANA IL 62644 M
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704 ason

Illinois Department of Transportation Region

HOPEDALE IL 61747 Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois  Tazewell
61602
lllinois Department of Transportation Attn:

Bolingbrook IL 60440 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Will

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096
[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:

Markham IL 60428 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL60196-1096

lllinois Department of Transportation District 6

Jack ill IL 62650
acksonvitie 126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

Morgan
[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
LOCKPORT IL 60441 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Wwill
Schaumburg, IL60196-1096
Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350
[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Chicago IL 60630 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL60196-1096
[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Chicago IL 60622 Financial Services 201 West Center Court Cook
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096
Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris

i L 1362 B
Spring Valley I 6136 Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350 ureau

KANKAKEE IL 60901 Kankakee



LIBERTVILLE

LaSalle

Lawrenceville

LEROY

CHAMPAIGN

LEWISTOWN

Lincoln

Litchfield

Buffalo Prairie

LYNN CENTER

Macomb

Mansfield

Marion

Marshall

MASON CITY

Mattoon

McHenry

MILAN

60048

61301

62439

61752

61822

61542

62656

62056

61284

61262

61455

61854

62959

62441

62664

61938

60050

61264

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

Illinois Department of Transportation District 5
Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5
Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

Illinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois
61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

Illinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

Illinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois
61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5
Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy
133, PO Box 610 Paris, Illinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO

Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901
lllinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

Lake

LaSalle

Lawrence

McLean

Champaign

Fulton

Logan

Montgomery

Rock Island

Henry

McDonough

Piatt

Williamson

Clark

Mason

Coles

McHenry

Rock Island



Monmouth

Monticello

MORRIS

MORRISON

MORTON

Mt. Carroll

Mt. Sterling

MURPHYSBORO

Naperville

Oregon

OTTAWA

Paris

EDWARDS

PITTSFIELD

PONTIAC

PONTIAC

PRINCETON

Quincy

IL

61462

61856

61450

61270

61550

61053

62353

62966

60563

61061

61350

61944

61528

62363

61764

61764

61356

62305

Illinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois
61602

Illinois Department of Transportation District 5
Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois
61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO
Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901

Illinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

Illinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5
Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy
133, PO Box 610 Paris, Illinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois
61602

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350
Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350
Illinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

Warren

Piatt

Grundy

Whiteside

Tazewell

Carroll

Brown

Jackson

DuPage

Ogle

LaSalle

Edgar

Peoria

Pike

Livingston

Livingston

Bureau

Adams



Riggston

Springfield

Robinson

ROCK FALLS

ROCKFORD

Schaumburg

ROSCOE

Junction

Shelbyville

EAST MOLINE

SPARLAND

Springfield

St. Charles

McCook

STOCTON

Sullivan

TAYLORVILLE

TOWANDA

62694

62707

62454

61071

61109

60193

61073

62954

62565

61244

61491

62702

60175

60525

61085

61951

62568

61776

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

Illinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

Illinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO

Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation Region
Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, lllinois
61602

lllinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL60196-1096

lllinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court
Schaumburg, IL60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation District 2
819 Depot Ave. Dixon, IL 61021

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401

[llinois Department of Transportation District 6
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Scott

Sangamon

Crawford

Whiteside

Winnebago

Cook

Winnebago

Gallatin

Shelby

Rock Island

Marshall

Sangamon

Kane

Cook

Jo Daviess

Moultrie

Christian

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy Mclean

133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944



Tuscola

Vandalia

Vienna

Virginia

WATERMAN

Watseka

Woodstock

Wyoming

Park Ridge

Gurnee

Hoffman Estates

Hampshire

Rockford

DeKalb

Dixon

Rochelle

Freeport
Sterling

Stillman Valley

Stockton

Sullivan

Sycamore
Taylorville
Tremont

IL

61953

62471

62995

62691

60556

60970

60098

61491

Tollway

Tollway

Tollway

Tollway

Tollway

Tollway

Tollway

Tollway

61032
61081
61084

61085

61951

60178
62568
61568

[llinois Department of Transportation District 5

Attn: Stacy Strow, Financial Services 13473 IL Hwy Douglas
133, PO Box 610 Paris, lllinois 61944

[llinois Department of Transportation 400 West

Fayette
Wabash Effingham, IL 62401 y
Illinois Department of Transportation District 9 PO
Johnson
Box 100 Carbondale, IL 62901
[llinois Department of Transportation District 6 Cass
126 East Ash Street Springfield, IL 62704
[llinois D t fT tati 700 E. Norri
inois Department of Transportation 700 orris DEKALB
Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350
[llinois Department of Transportation 700 E. Norris .
Iroquois

Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350

[llinois Department of Transportation Attn:
Financial Services 201 West Center Court McHenry
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096

[llinois Department of Transportation Region

Three / District 4 401 Main Street Peoria, Illinois  Stark
61602

P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or

. - . . Cook
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or Lake
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or Cook
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or Kane
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or .
) o . Winnebago
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or
. e . DeKalb
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or Lee
financialinvoices@getipass.com
P.O. Box 3094, Lisle, IL 60532-8094 or Oele
financialinvoices@getipass.com &
295 W. Lamm Road, Breeport, IL 61032 Stephenson
410 E. LeFevre Road, Sterling, IL 61081-1391 Whiteside
P.O. Box 127, Stillman Valley, IL 61084 Ogle
155 W. Front Avenue, PO Box 186, Stockton, IL .
Jo Daviess

61085
City of Sullivan Street Dept.,2 W. Harrison St, .

. o Moultrie
Sullivan, lllinois 61951
308 W. State St, Sycamore, IL 60178 DeKalb
1617 West Spresser Street, Taylorville, 62568 Christian

21308 IL Route 9, Tremont, IL 61568 Tazewell



Toluca

Tremont
Tremont
Shorewood

Champaign

Urbana
Ursa
Vandalia
Oakwood
Warsaw
Nashville
Washington
Washington
Wataga
Waukegan

West Peoria

Marion
Winnebago
Winnebago

Winthrop Harbor

Roanoke
Metamora
Zion

Port Byron

61369

61568
61658
60404

61820

61802
62376
62471
61858
62379
62263
61571
61571
61488
60085

61604

62959
61088
61088

60096

61561
61548
60099
61275

PO Box 516 Toluca, IL 61369

P.O. Box 45, Tremont, IL 61568

211 S. Sampson St, Tremont,ll 61568
25358 W. Seil Rd., Shorewood, IL 60404
University of lllinois Invoice Processing Center, PO
Box 820, Rantoul, IL 61866

706 Glover Avenue, Urbana, IL 61802

423 W Maple Ave, Ursa, IL 62376

431 W. Gallatin St., Vandalia, IL 62471
2732 Batestown Road, Oakwood, IL 61858
P.O Box 12 Warsaw, IL 62379

1243 W. Adams St., Nashville, IL 62263

58 Valley Forge Dr, Washington, IL 61571
301 Walnut St., Washington, IL 61571

PO Box 371, Wataga, IL 61488

1700 N. McAree Road

2506 W ROHMANN AVE., WEST PEORIA, IL 61604

1817 North Court Street, Marion, IL 62959
9027 Kelley Road, Winnebago, IL 61088
108 W. Main St. Winnebago Il. 61088

830 Sheridan Road, Winthrop Harbor, IL 60096

301 S Main St, Roanoke, IL 61561

524 Townhall Road, Metamora, IL 61548
3901 W 21st Street, Zion, IL 60099

851 10th Avenue West Milan, IL 61264

Marshall

Tazewell
Tazewell
Will

Champaign

Champaign
Adams
Fayette
Vermillion
Hancock
Washington
Tazewell
Tazewell
Knox

Lake

Peoria

Williamson
Winnebago
Winnebago

Lake

Woodford
Woodford
Lake

Rock Island



District # || FY25 Bid Ton [Y25 Bid Price/To{ FY25Ton% | FY25Vendor | FY25PO
4 66 $97.80 100% Compass P-71009
6 418 $89.41 80% Compass P-71009
1 400 $67.91 80% Compass P-71009
9 150 $98.47 80% Compass P-71009
9 66 $103.73 80% Compass P-71009
5 50 $116.08 80% Compass P-71009
3 50 $91.83 100% Compass P-71009
1 6500 $67.46 80% Compass P-71009
7 44 $111.73 100% Compass P-71009
1 3000 $68.54 100% Compass P-71009
6 44 $91.53 100% Compass P-71009
4 1400 $75.16 80% Compass P-71009
4 66 $80.16 80% Compass P-71009
1 2398 $68.59 80% Compass P-71009
2 22 $93.71 80% Compass P-71009
5 88 $80.24 80% Compass P-71009
5 440 $79.24 80% Compass P-71009
2 154 $77.51 80% Compass P-71009
2 154 $90.19 80% Compass P-71009
6 100 $90.41 100% Compass P-71009
1 1750 $68.91 80% Compass P-71009
1 800 $68.91 80% Compass P-71009
2 75 $84.99 100% Compass P-71009
9 50 $98.73 100% Compass P-71009
2 264 $79.67 80% Compass P-71009
1 1804 $73.49 80% Compass P-71009
9 350 $89.71 80% Compass P-71009
4 65 $96.03 80% Compass P-71009
2 2500 $85.83 80% Compass P-71009
1 22 $80.67 80% Compass P-71009
6 450 $93.97 80% Compass P-71009
2 25 $100.77 80% Compass P-71009
5 22 $103.20 100% Compass P-71009
5 1000 $90.78 80% Compass P-71009
5 2050 $87.89 80% Compass P-71009
7 66 $108.02 100% Compass P-71009
7 400 $98.02 80% Compass P-71009
6 350 $98.47 80% Compass P-71009



A O BN PP

N N W U1 o

~N

R NN WU R WWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwee

600
814
400
132

440

44
220
352
150
154

110

400

500
1210

150

2000

1000
100
374

3586
200
120
250
110

66
40
220
200
44
110
176
44
594
350

1012

2816

4000
506
100
506

1200
800

$68.91 80%
$80.38 80%
$77.13 80%
$95.17 80%

$77.13 80%

$93.51 80%
$87.66 80%
$77.37 80%
$90.27 80%
$90.27 80%

$71.57 80%

$75.16 100%

$93.41 80%
$93.31 80%

$79.99 80%

$86.88 80%

$71.20 80%
$78.88 80%
$85.51 80%
$75.88 80%
$85.70 80%
$76.95 80%
$84.38 80%
$84.38 80%
$90.70 80%
$83.52 80%
$86.99 80%
$77.28 80%
$91.50 80%
$77.50 80%
$84.50 80%
$90.70 80%
$85.62 80%
$85.51 80%
$77.92 80%
$75.88 80%
$66.17 80%
$86.66 80%
$77.37 80%
$85.75 80%
$92.75 80%
$68.91 100%

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
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308

44
400
1800

22

2500

44
2500
1500

2000

308

1500

22

308
440
200

66

66

150

176
3125
220
550

990

2000
1600
88
200
300
22
330
50
500
66

2200

400

$91.55 80%

$90.87 100%
$91.55 100%
$84.19 80%

$110.58 100%

$75.16 80%

$87.92 80%
$70.03 80%
$70.03 80%

$69.17 80%

$89.41 80%
$71.40 80%

$102.40 80%

$82.13 80%
$81.76 80%

$103.85 80%
$100.77 80%

$107.44 100%

$93.98 80%

$78.54 80%
$94.77 80%
$83.07 80%
$81.66 80%

$82.59 80%

$84.03 80%
$74.52 80%
$88.63 80%
$76.63 80%
$77.13 80%
$89.41 80%
$78.01 80%
$85.16 80%
$77.97 100%

$102.31 100%

$73.50 80%

$81.12 80%

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
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352
1600
110
550
44
44
2000
44
75

400

125
22
2500

22

75
175
308

50

440

650
1980

2530

200
154

44

350
1760

66

66
25
154
154
22
378
220
300

$67.91 80%
$67.12 80%
$85.24 80%
$66.78 80%
$96.03 100%
$92.74 100%
$82.06 80%
$87.33 100%
$87.16 80%

$76.47 80%

$86.07 100%
$82.80 80%
$68.67 80%

$108.02 100%

$80.97 80%
$80.97 80%
$79.40 80%

$91.83 80%

$91.38 80%
$88.51 80%
$86.28 100%

$70.03 80%

$72.52 80%
$84.30 80%

$106.45 100%

$71.78 80%
$70.62 80%

$88.05 80%

$90.87 80%
$102.82 100%
$79.51 80%
$86.33 100%
$98.93 100%
$75.16 80%
$85.24 80%
$83.70 80%

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
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1210

2500
400
110
220

44
704

300

200
506
110
308
198

22

100
1804

800
44

55

150

22
25

330

100
1000
250

110

88
1100
4000

500

66

300

660
200

$86.27 80%

$88.88 100%
$93.45 80%
$81.79 80%
$74.46 80%
$90.98 100%
$88.47 80%

$79.99 80%

$80.97 80%
$80.70 80%
$79.40 100%
$79.40 80%
$97.45 80%

$106.45 100%

$77.92 80%
$80.24 80%

$79.40 80%
$107.17 80%

$81.47 100%

$100.56 80%

$93.51 100%
$93.51 100%

$92.59 100%

$93.72 80%
$87.06 80%
$82.13 80%

$82.13 80%

$89.40 80%
$75.06 80%
$80.19 80%

$89.74 80%

$87.80 80%

$92.17 80%

$88.51 80%
$80.97 100%

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009

P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
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1000
132
200

4510

75
100
25
800

4500

1012
50
150
66

400

4000
176
110
154

22

4004

2002

300

220
5000
250

44

400

200
88
50
50

352

176

616

120

88

374
125
154

44

$75.97 80%
$96.09 80%
$81.60 100%

$66.49 80%

$100.56 100%
$90.41 80%
$110.00 100%
$71.91 80%

$67.12 80%

$79.40 100%
$85.88 80%
$80.97 80%
$68.49 80%

$78.88 80%

$96.44 80%
$82.13 80%
$83.60 80%
$120.58 80%
$105.47 100%
$76.80 80%
$74.16 80%

$75.97 80%

$80.16 80%
$75.16 80%
$91.75 100%

$97.65 80%

$92.17 80%

$90.66 80%
$90.66 80%
$92.27 80%
$109.07 80%
$83.70 80%
$78.67 80%
$75.67 80%
$101.74 80%

$89.41 100%

$91.46 80%
$92.59 100%
$66.78 80%
$95.06 100%

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
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66
110
22
44
44
814
3500
1500
3000
88
16000
200

700

22
484
2002
100
300
220
600

22
100
2000
22
264
4000
594
594
22
22

2375

4000

500

2750

500

875

$102.17 80%

$82.80 100%
$87.80 100%

$102.95 100%

$86.05 100%
$88.92 80%
$87.61 80%
$80.19 80%
$79.95 80%
$85.70 80%
$73.60 80%
$67.31 80%

$65.78 80%

$95.91 80%
$77.28 80%
$85.98 80%
$78.01 80%
$98.45 80%
$85.15 80%
$68.91 100%

$108.02 100%

$113.45 80%

$70.24 80%

$100.98 100%

$82.63 80%
$85.98 80%
$70.06 80%
$70.21 80%
$88.07 100%
$90.41 100%

$85.06 80%

$83.16 80%

$92.73 80%

$72.92 80%

$89.00 80%

$82.53 80%

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



400

3000

1800

5000

3200

25

1400

2400

500

1225

2500

1700

25

2500

4500

1900

1200

2500

$97.45 80%

$70.63 80%

$88.70 80%

$62.12 80%

$77.40 80%

$82.80 80%

$87.86 80%
$76.77 80%

$90.73 80%

$91.31 80%

$86.45 80%

$82.66 80%

$90.10 80%

$75.63 80%

$66.33 80%

$91.36 80%

$76.99 80%

$88.88 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



200

200

25

560

1350

4000

4500

1125

4200

300

25

800

200

175

1500

600

680

500

2700

$98.33 80%

$103.73 80%

$103.09 80%

$81.50 80%

$75.16 80%

$66.17 80%

$67.54 80%

$82.95 80%

$93.77 80%

$104.89 80%

$94.74 80%

$90.03 80%

$85.66 80%

$87.80 80%

$92.24 80%

$90.85 80%

$86.83 80%

$71.78 80%

$82.59 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



1100

2500

4000

2080

4000

1300

5000

500

100

1225

4500

3000

1150

4500

4700

4000

2000

3200

$85.99 80%

$73.02 80%

$87.49 80%

$86.92 80%

$66.78 80%

$95.96 80%

$63.55 80%

$88.86 80%

$85.24 80%

$77.80 80%

$66.17 80%

$67.12 80%

$86.51 80%

$66.17 80%

$71.03 80%

$68.25 80%

$68.68 80%

$80.41 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



1000

4000

300

1500

2000

1675

1350

1200

500

1700

2200

200

1800

1100

300

1600

200

6900

$69.78 80%

$82.87 80%

$87.82 80%

$84.13 80%

$87.45 80%

$78.40 80%

$80.24 80%

$82.54 80%

$85.53 80%

$87.51 80%

$87.27 80%

$90.98 80%

$88.47 80%

$98.02 80%

$79.40 80%

$93.45 80%

$73.91 80%

$80.19 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



2150

2200

3040

1800

4375

3000

700

1400

4500

3400

3600

1200

950

875

800

500

2800

2100

$84.74 80%

$91.17 80%

$73.01 80%

$89.94 80%

$75.97 80%

$87.83 80%

$84.41 80%

$86.88 80%

$67.12 80%

$96.64 80%

$80.87 80%

$100.58 80%

$76.47 80%

$80.66 80%

$85.70 80%

$85.70 80%

$82.88 80%

$89.41 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



550

1300

200

3000

4000

3500

3300

25

600

3000

250

1050

3000

8500

2500

800

900

2100

$85.15 80%

$85.98 80%

$102.95 80%

$91.92 80%

$73.38 80%

$68.09 80%

$69.45 80%

$101.88 80%

$101.45 80%

$81.48 80%

$85.70 80%

$85.98 80%

$70.03 80%

$69.49 80%

$83.30 80%

$96.38 80%

$90.17 80%

$80.24 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009



()]

2400

900

500

300

600

2000

4500

1050

5300

3000

3700

4200

5000

3000

3200

1000

770
22
110

300

50

1200
400
1500

$85.90 80%

$82.22 80%

$99.56 80%

$93.97 80%

$81.51 80%

$73.88 80%

$66.91 80%

$82.95 80%

$68.46 80%

$63.71 80%

$67.12 80%

$71.59 80%

$72.63 80%

$75.99 80%

$85.75 80%

$83.20 80%

$94.77 80%
$98.92 100%
$81.99 80%

$85.30 100%

$102.38 100%

$82.32 80%
$99.17 80%
$77.13 80%

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
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66

50
50
418

506

1100
25
300
506
60
374
500
1000
44
6000

220

340
220
352

300

1496
352
127

66

$93.88 80%

$82.13 100%
$82.13 80%
$75.52 100%

$93.31 80%

$90.78 80%
$93.51 100%
$86.22 80%
$93.67 80%
$102.31 80%
$84.23 80%
$78.47 80%
$76.47 80%
$96.71 100%
$63.71 100%

$80.16 80%

$88.47 80%
$85.70 80%
$85.70 80%

$68.87 80%

$77.80 80%
$77.13 80%
$64.22 100%
$95.91 80%

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass

Compass

Compass
Compass
Compass
Compass

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009

P-71009

P-71009
P-71009
P-71009
P-71009



FY25 PO Line #

FY25 Bid Line #

210
315
48
399
415
287
147
1

370

25

349
224
225

76
291

292
66

113

324

49
97
400
67
26

405

211
74

50

328
127
303
273
274

371

372
355

533
651
214
802
830
623
419

723

154

694
553
554

309
627

628
292

364

660

215
345
803
293
157

811

534
300
216
664
387
639
607
609

724

725
701



217
411
555
666

51

140
226
330

574

241

652
618
463
366
367

316
283

179
114
115

246

60

575

242

645
646

309
310

346

98

745

386

189
430
432
433
434
435
436
437

35

152
153
154
155
156
157
158

438
439
441
442
443

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

444
445

446
447

448
449
452
15

619
525
334
335
219

284
204
92

93

52



316

82

502
317
370

194
83

116

726

373

576

243

828

413
28
27

162
161

19

653

317

20

388

128

595
347
721

261
99

368

389

129

348

100

746

387

490
390
527
401

193
130
205

135

320

84

535

212
29

165
453

171
172
262
318

454
596
654
466
467

180
181
244
333

577
670

166

30

371

117



221
29

682
222
536
569
310
629
349

53

339
54
213
239
77

293

101

556

227

647
578
223

311
245
55

727

374

557
579
630

228

246
294

421

148

812

406

691

346

323

85

482

191

39
422

149

728

375

196
197

36
37

392

131

505
743

195
384
68

294
631
632
558
674
518

295

296
229
336

198



220

388
275
69
61
304
418

102

247
217
340
341
409

376

182
297

298
356

230

344

319
320

86

87
222
263

264

265
183
118

259

266

305

347
248

547

747
610
295
256
640
835

350

580
543
683
684
821

729

468
633

634
702

559

687

655
656

324

325
551
597

598

599
469
373

592

600

641

692
581



249
390
103

337
325
393
38

23

299
184
250
10

173

104
267
105
289
357
231
232

233

234
235
214

276

306

350
351
352
106
199
70

71

412

321

277
88
56
215

582
749
351

52

676
661
754
199

141

635
470
583
58

455

352
601
353
625
703
561
560

562

563
564
539

611

642

695
696
697
354
519
296
297
827

657

612
326
232
540



358
268
269
379
107
136
119
120
121
132
141
62

39

122
174
359
185
278
365
57

377
394
11
360
72
361
32
31
206
326

223

94

416

188

78

353

704
602
603
733
355
403
375
376
377
395
412
266

200

378
456
706
471
613
716
234

730
755
93

707
298
708
173
172
528
662

552

340

831

474

311

698



410

73

209

12

300

236

396

189

401

334

279

285

95

108

13

312

109

389

822

299

532

100

636

565

757

476

804

672

614

621

342

357

102

648

358

748



362

411

417

200

251

14

15

270

133

404

403

397

286

207

313

369

201

40

89

709

826

832

520

584

103

104

604

397

809

808

758

622

529

649

722

521

202

327



79

186

80

178

41

381

42

414

342

252

63

16

348

64

192

17

18

150

312

472

313

462

203

735

204

829

685

585

271

107

693

272

487

108

109

426



43

196

385

301

280

208

338

345

123

81

221

307

419

367

343

378

58

124

206

515

744

637

615

530

677

690

382

314

549

643

836

720

686

732

237

383



260

308

187

137

253

75

327

407

24

110

197

290

237

354

202

203

151

322

593

644

473

406

586

307

663

816

145

360

516

626

566

699

522

523

428

658



366

363

380

138

142

19

143

402

395

125

218

364

33

20

90

391

331

302

717

710

734

407

414

112

415

807

756

384

544

711

179

113

328

750

668

638



288

382

408

329

175

190

59

240

21

44

22

34

144

176

96

111

134
139
112

91

392

177
332
254

624

740

820

665

458

477

238

573

116

208

117

180

416

459

343

361

398
408
362

329

751

460
669
587



219

255
256
65

281

282
323
383
314
335
398
257
258
216
45

238

420
145
146

46

271
272
47

126

546

588
589
277

616

617
659
741
650
673
801
590
591
542
211

567

837
417
418

212

605
606
213
385



